

## **Reflection Forward**

Reflection forward is a juried art show hosted by the Gallery at Hood Street in honor of the City of McDonough's Bicentennial. We are looking for artwork submissions that encompass the meaning, depth and expression of everything "Reflection Forward" represents to the artist and this wonderful City. The Gallery at Hood Street staff will determine the works chosen to be on display during the show. A panel of jurors will select the first, second and third place winners to be announced at the opening reception on August 24, 2023.

#### **Rules and Procedures**

- Registration is \$35.00 (includes submission of up to three pieces (not all pieces are guaranteed to be chosen)). Payment can be made online at (a) <u>www.galleryathoodstreet.com/classes</u> or (b) by cash or check. Entry fees are nonrefundable.
- 2. Entry Deadline: Friday, August 11th by 11:59pm.
- 3. Artists may submit up to (3) artworks and may include no more than (2) images per individual artwork (Max 6 images total). Artwork submissions must be sent via email to <a href="mailto:info@galleryathoodstreet.com">info@galleryathoodstreet.com</a>.
- 4. The file name for the artwork image should follow this format:
  - a. "Artist's last name" "Artwork title" (Example: VanGogh, Sunflowers).
- 5. Submission of pieces must include title, medium, dimensions, year, artist name and price (if applicable).
- 6. Images of artwork on display during the Reflection Forward Juried Art Show may be used in event publicity (website, posters, advertisements, etc.).
- 7. Gallery shall be responsible for the safekeeping of all artworks while they are in its possession. Artwork is handled with care and expertise and with all safety measures possible, thus Gallery is not held liable for damages. Furthermore, Gallery highly recommends that Artist purchase an individual insurance policy for all Artwork of significant value.

### **Important Dates:**

August 11: Entry Deadline (by 11:59pm)

August 15: Notification Sent to Accepted Artists

August 15-August 18: Artwork must be hand delivered within this date range

August 18: Artwork must be delivered to the gallery no later than this date

August 24: Opening reception/Awards ceremony (6pm-8pm)

August 24-September 24: Exhibition open to the public (Mon.-Fri. 9am-5pm)

September 27-29: Artwork must be picked up (between 9am-5pm). Any artwork not picked up

30 days after September 29<sup>th</sup> will become property of Gallery

#### **Notification:**

Accepted artists will be notified by email by August 15, 2023. Please make sure your correct email address is included on the application. Email notifications about acceptance or general exhibition information may come from info@glleryathoodstreet.com and/or shelby@galleryathoodstreet.com.

### **Artwork Requirements:**

- Only original artwork will be accepted.
- All work must be professionally presented and ready to hang/install upon delivery.
  - Hanging hardware:
    - Accepted: wire
    - Not accepted: saw tooth hangers
  - Works on paper must be framed and protected under glass, plexiglass or other protective covering.
  - Gallery wrapped canvas or wood panel with finished sides is acceptable without a frame.
  - Works on canvas or flat board must be framed.
- All artwork must have a label affixed to the back with the following information:
  - Artist's name
  - Title of artwork
  - Year completed
  - Medium
  - Outside dimensions (framed)
  - Sale price (if piece is for sale)

- This information must match the information provided on the application. If there are any changes from the information provided on the application, the artist must send those changes via email to <u>info@galleryathoodstreet.com</u>
- Artists may not substitute another work for an accepted work, alter a work or withdraw a work after it has been accepted.
- The Gallery at Hood Street will retain a total of 35% of any and all sale proceeds for artwork sold at the exhibition. Checks for sale of artwork will be mailed after the event.
- As a community-wide facility, the Gallery at Hood Street reserves the right to deny exhibition of any work that may not be appropriate for all audiences.
- Should accepted artwork arrive at the Gallery at Hood Street and be different in any
  manner than described on the application (whether meeting the above criteria or not)
  the Gallery at Hood Street staff will have the sole discretion of the inclusion in the
  exhibit and/or the eligibility of the juried showcase.
- Accepted artists are responsible for delivery and transportation of work to and from the Gallery at Hood Street.



# **Reflection Forward**Juried Art Show

### **Authorization Form**

Artist Name	Phone:
Mailing Address	<del></del>
Email:	
I, the undersigned, agree to comply with Gallery at Hood Street juried art show. those Rules and Procedures.	
I understand that the judge's decision is	final and non-contestable.
I agree not to hold liable the Gallery at F Center for any accident or injury, or any to artwork during the Gallery at Hood St installation.	damage, loss or theft that may occur
Date:	
Signature	



# Reflection Forward Juried Art Show

# **Juried Art Show Registration Form**

Name:
Address:
Contact Phone Number:
Email Address:
Registration Fee is \$35 (up to three pieces). Payment can be made online (www.galleryathoodstreet.com/classes), cash or check.
Registration Fee paid \$ Pmt Method*Checks payable to Gallery at Hood Street
Registration Fee is non-refundable.

### **Works Submitted:**

Title:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Artist's name:
Year:
Price:
Title:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Artist's name:
Year:
Price:
Title:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Artist's name:
Year:
Price: